TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2026 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.03/16/26
SP1120-01WTG
20 V, 50 pF, 5 A, Flipchip, Unidirecitonal Discrete TVS Diode, General Purpose ESD Protection
The SP1120-01WTG uni-directional TVS is fabricated in a
proprietary silicon avalanche technology. These diodes provide a

Pin 1
Pin 2
Part Marking System Part Numbering System
Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
SP1120-01WTG Flipchip 10000
Ordering Information Product Characteristics
Lead Plating Tin plating
Lead Material Copper bump
Flammability UL recognized compound meeting flammability
rating V-0
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2026 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: FW.03/16/26
SP1120-01WTG
20 V, 50 pF, 5 A, Flipchip, Unidirecitonal Discrete TVS Diode, General Purpose ESD Protection
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are
not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
Component Orientation in Tape
3
User direction of feed
Access hole, ref.
14.4 mm, ref.
13 mm
8.4 mm, ref.
180 mm 60 mm
8 mm Tape and Reel
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — Flipchip
Symbol Millimeters
A0 0.39 +/-0.03
B0 0.69+/-0.03
D ø 1.50 +0.10
D1 ø 0.20 +/-0.05
E 1.75+/-0.10
F 3.50+/-0.05
K0 0.35+/-0.03
P0 4.00+/-0.10
P1 2.00+/-0.05
P2 2.00+/-0.05
W 8.00+0.30/-0.10
T 0.20+/-0.02
A0 K0 B0
T
P2P1
P0
D
D1
E
F
W
3° Max3° Max
0.02 Raised Cross-Bar
Package Dimensions —  Flipchip
Recommended Soldering Pad Layout (mm)
0.195
0.325
0.595
0.400
0.298
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
D 0.605 0.655 0.0238 0.0258
E 0.305 0.355 0.0120 0.0140
D1 0.145 0.155 0.0057 0.0061
E1 0.245 0.255 0.0096 0.0100
D2 0.400 BSC 0.0157 BSC
A 0.273 0.329 0.0107 0.0130
A2 0.265 0.315 0.0104 0.0124
A1 0.008 0.014 0.0003 0.0006